By SuperforThreadmg inc. Ph #: 888”416'7837 PA NY ;
- 2o B 517-729-1160 ES

No. 422 -
POWER VISE STAND’T'}

IMPORTANT

PLEASE KEEP THIS CATALOG FOR READY
REFERENCE AND ORDER PARTS BY NUMBER

V.838-415-7337 F.888-716-T837

Owosso, M1 43567 Fax #: 888-716-7837
- 517-729-1159



I3 THE OSTER MANUFACTURING CO. ~ WICKLIFFE, OHIO
Lo No. 422 Power Vise Stand Spare Parts

—_— .

—

133+ PLATE No. m

st e Y oBoowes

422-17 RETAINING RING

WRENCHLESS CHUCK UNIT (FOR CURRENT MODELS)

O -w—— 42251 JAW BUMPER
L5459 CHUCK JAWS (3)
BODY SCREWS

34-16x 234
SQOC. HD. CAP (3)

.|, screws ReTAINER PLATE
=1 10 cHUCK BODY 14-20'x %
- FLATHD. MACH. (2)

“

422-22 HAND WHEEL

422.91 CHUCK BODY
= R N B L4
e s B GTSY

AUTO-GRIP CHUCK (FOR INTERMEDIATE MQDEI.S\ _—
. PLATE No. 1 N1 A _(Q.-j( &

-~

546" - 18x 35 LG. SOC. SET SCREWS FLAT POINT (3)
546"-18 MAC.IT HOLLOW LOCK SCREWS (3)
Oh——_ 42251 - |AW BUMPER
- CHUCK JAWS (3)
g™ >
LOCK WASHERS (3}
l/i 4 (1/15 X 1/15) SECT'ON

4217 - HANDWHEEL

"] - 42947 CHUCK SCROLL (STUD DRIVEN)
| .-42248 CHUCK SCROLL (THREADED TYPE)
‘ 422:14_CHUCK BODY

{ p=

%

~ _
@\r\\"\ 14"-20 x 214" LG. SOC. HD. CAP SCREWS (2) -

-y



THE OSTER MANUFACTURING CO. ~ WICKLIFFE, OHIO

No. 422 Power Vise Stand Spare Parts

_BAR OPERATED CHUCK & SPINDLE (FOR ORIGINAL MODELS) *: .~
T PLATE No. 2 M g

— NCF
42234.1- {% F.CHUGK jA%IA, .

1
5116 L. H. i 2 CHUCK JAW (3)-1"DIA.
. 3 -

T

ey

402-5 CHECK NUT

#12.24 NC x 35 LG,
FIL. HD. SCREW

4292.11 SPINDLE
K-24 KEY

SPINDLE AND HOUSING UNIT (FOR CURRENT MODELS)
PLATE No. 3

The AMER. STD.
LOCKWASHER (3) \

A

HOUSING TO BED SPACER (3) The - 14 NC x 17 LG, HEX, HD. CAP SCREWI_ (J

FOR ALlGNMENT}@

(1" O.D. x 746 1.D. x .030"
TO 090" THICK—SELECT
SIZE A5 REQ'D)

4%2-2A  SPINDLE BR'G. HOUSING
" y FINSWPYY Ty B

18

402-5 CHECK NUT

#12-24 NC x 34 LG.
FIL. HD. SCREW

429.20 SPINDLE
K-24 GEAR KEY

GREASE CUP (BOWEMN EMPRESS
STYLE 200 No. 1
L& PIPE THL:.) o

; 42§08:‘SPINDLE GEAR

LA :
e SR R



i

aafo i

apal

Lsad
T

VES

T Ay ey

T T

THE OSTER MANUFACTURING CO. ~ WICKLIFFE, OHIO

REAR CENTERING CHUCK UNIT ./, - —
PLATE No. 4 j ,

o - S 422.9A REAR CHUCK BODY/ 4 7 MM}Q

49235 WASHER (2)

- ! _ & :
1513 N.C. x 11 LG. HEX. HD. CAP ¢ Oi =

SCREW () 1
213-D_ CENTERING CHUCK GUIDE #1 .
o —— ="

2336 CENTERING CHUCK GUIDE_i3
2§3-¥
1-3 CHUCK SCROLL
- 1

Z)3-P
h 293D CENTERING CHUCK GUIDE ;2
11304 CHUCK SCROLL LOCK SPRING
1130 PCRSCROLL WASHER (AN
— S e e —— .
| .5 N 3 MOTOR SWITCH/AND ELECTRICAL PARTS 3, <
"J_. : PLATE No. 5
BRUSH ASSBLY (2) BRUSH SCREWS #34000-A /‘ BEARING-#10-7637 (NEW DEPART. WC8008C)
: %( REG'D.) / (3) BRUSH HOLDERS 330284  #45254A ASSEMBLY - CONSISTS OF
U2 STEToR S + " PINION SHAFT ;0-1468
" - IELD ma@’ﬁuma ©  INTERMEDIATE GEAR 310-4216 ,
‘ - # 3‘”3'54\. WOODRUFF KEY $#10-49214"
_ ~ e BEARING - #10-7638 (NEW DEPART. - WC3200)
: : \ | ‘ N SPACER - 52906
_ '7:3_701 9 Nty OCKING SCREW - #10-7974
T > REH (2 REQ'D)

1l

S [ . - '::w——: 7726244

DRIVE SHAFT - $0-1330

1
NS f
Y777 BEARING - #10-7636

/v (NEW DEPART 7504X)

, AM NUTS - 744 -/ - :

838 J UTS - #7445 / BEARING - #10-7635 (NEW DEPART. 3203X)

v, DRIVE GEAR -
; _

WASHER - 9945 £10-4218

NOTE:—

WHEN REPLACING ANY PARTS IN GEARED END
OF MOTOR, ALWAYS, REMOVE OLD GREASE FROM
MECHANISM AND REPACK WITH NEW LUBRICANT. -  80088E
(SEE OPERATOR'S MANUAL FOR TYPE' AND AMOUNT) T SWITCH

-??‘Ar_t
TR

LOAD SPRING -
509130 "

SWITCH
BOX

N

LITHO Iy LLSA,



i
|
!

MASTER

MOTOR AND GEARED HEAD 120 Volt Motor 240 Volt Motor
The lite of the original brushes on this motor will 90011 (36:1 Ratlo 9005-270) 80013 (36:1 Ratio 9005-279)
be approximat lv 900 h . ! 36:1 Standard 36:1 Standard

ely ours; the life of the second 90012 (24:% Ratio 9008-270) 90014 {24:1 Ratio 9006-279)

set will probably be approximately 500 hours.
After the second set is worn out, the motor com-

mutator should be refinished and the mica insula- Ref.  Part

tlon undercut. Geared head should then be re- No. Mo Ow 7
packed with New York and New Jersey NON-Fluid

' 1 96515 1 Hoqsing Searing
Oill. (Available from Texaco #AFB-2 or other |ubri- 2 geee2 1 Spring Flat | _
cant supplier ) 3 96468 2 Bearing, Ball 203Z NTH
ppiier. 4 .. 96204 2 Ring, Retaining
n 5 25288 1 Armature Assy. (120 Volt)
1405 ] ? U R LA 95288 1 Armature Assy. (240 Volt}
\ ‘5 b Vool | \ Pl g 98470 1  Cylinder
Vo ool | | g 96200 1  Field Assy. (120 Voll)
b \ \ r - Lo L 96201 1 Field Assy. (240 Volt)
% ; ' T 0 98296 1  Baffle
2 l' SR N //ﬂ | - ' 11 Q5300 4 Bearing, Neadle Torr. MTE18
| ’f | . 12 96279 1 Gear Cluster {36-1)
! ! = 2P | e I. 96280 1 Gear Cluster (24-1)
\ 7 ¥ = e ! 13 96471 1 Housing, Gear
14 8427 1 Gear, Qutput (38-1}
96282 1 Gear, Output (24-1)°
15 96472 2 Housing, Gear
ey - 16 6473 2 Screw, Set
s 17 9Ga74 4 Stud
18 96475 4 Nut
% 19 96476 4 Washer, Lock Int.
20 oe47T 1 Tube, Shrink
21 96296 2 Lead Assy.
22 96297 2 Lead Assy.
11 23 96478 1 Fitting, Elec.
24 96285 1 Cap. Brush
1] 25 86286 1 Brush Assy. {120 Volt)
K 96287 1 Brush Assy. (240 Volt)
n A @ # o5 9684 1 Holder, Brush
o 3 27 96479 4 washer, Lock, int.
u o  ogaBo 1 Screw, Fil, Hd.
29 96451 1 Washer, Lock Int.
- 3G 56482 1 Screw, Fil. Hd.
T b e N 96277 1 Gear, Pump {36-1}
A . 96278 2 (Gear, Pump (24-1)
L. ; az 26301 2 Bearing, Needle Torr-8-78
\ . as 96288 4 Ring, Retaining
e 34 96900 1 Seal Oil
&5320 1251 e _—
L5377 2oV e - . \
P A4 rd .\u S _I_‘\\;_i"
G Ay
P [ ‘\:- "()_“, .
[P congtcr wire s
; \: %f Fon 220 Y. ONLY
—
—~ADCRER muaTEw
ST
Ty
WIRING DIAGRAM FOR
654AC/B6R5AC
MACHINES
WIRING DIAGRAM FOR
6541655
- e |
~3p 0 pi MACHINES
_NenE '
COMMECTION FOR sy e = ——d - -
MOTORS  COWMMELT Btk [ S A
! TRED LEADS, AT THE SwWITeH e ‘F: p
;, SPPOMITE  FRoW DUMARAM , (SR

- P\ R i._



